C'/STOMER NO.: 244

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 10/2005

9-9-09

09-15-2009



103573840

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office DATION FOLAROPHOLE OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anton Werner Keller	Name: THOMSON LICENSING
Additional name(s) of X No	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo
conveying party(ies)	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
attached:	
3. Nature of convenance:	
K Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
	A No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date or 	f the application is:
A Determ Application No. (a), DCT/ID2007/000716	P. Patent No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/IB2007/000716	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes	s No X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC SUITE 200	7. 7. (15. (27.050.2.41)
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS THOMSON LICENSING LLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
SUITE 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	Deposit account number:
Substitution of the substi	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct copy of the original document. 	t and any attached copy is a true
	CAAMA
Sammy S. Henig	sef 1 1
Name of Person Signing Signature R	eg. No 30,263 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	rind document 2 Total no. of pages above
DO NOT	DETACH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:	
	signment Recordation Services
Director of the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450
Alexan	P. O. Box 1450 dria, Virginia 22313-1450
CHARIN	arin, Ti gilia 22010-1400
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover shee Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark
	09/14/2009 DBYRNE 00000028 070832 12450052
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
	AT LOYDOCT - AGY 56 NU

69/14/2009 DBYRNE /000716

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 023231 FRAME: 0618

46.66 DA

66666629 676832

PCT/182007

EXPRESS MA"

EM322485 1621450052

Customer No. 24498

VAPO2Re('d PCT () 9 SEP 2009 Docket No. PU070003

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

		entor (if only one inventor is THOD FOR SUPPLYING IS					
	cation for Patent filed on						
ocket				_	PCT/IB2007/000716		oed in the file associated wit
O. <u>PU070</u>		e or, if not identified here by	y filing date and se	erial numl	per or by the Doc⊲et Nu	mber listed abov	/a, exacuted by me on ever
For valuable puntry of France, its and all Letters Patent I agree that, and do all acts which puntries and for vest	successors, and assigns that may be granted them when requested, I will, wi may be necessary, desir ing title thereto in said co	hement. hereby sell, assign and trar my entire right, title and interfer, and any divisions, contituded the comporation or convenient for sectoporation, its successors, as id corporation or its repres	terest, for all coun inuations, reissue: ation but at its expuring and maintain isians or nominees	itries in a s and ext ense, sig ing pater s.	nd to said inventions, a ensions thereof. n all papers, take all rights or other forms of pr	and all the rights that the sale of the sa	and privileges under any all ightful declarations nventions in any and all
proporation and at its presentatives or nor I authorize ar its or their own na ventions filed by it opportunition which may I hereby consay be required in an atent or other propersormans as the statement or other propersormans or other propersormans are the statement or other propersormans or othe	expense will testify in an innees, to obtain or enformed empower said corporation, or in my/our name, or them, the benefit of the henceforth be substitute sent that a copy of this as my country for any purpose or protection for said investigations.	ny legal proceedings, and goe proper protection for said tion, its successors, assigns in any and all countries a right of priority provided by the form of the priority and the priority in pentions, and to claim the appropriate the priority in pentions, and to claim the	generally do every I inventions in any s or nominees, to nd to invoke and the International C aim such right of p a full legal and for roof of the right of laforesaid benefits	thing post and all of make ap claim for convention priority with the said of the ri	ssible to aid said corpountries, plication for patent or or any application for pan of the Protection of lithout further written or valent of any assignment of any assignment of any application or its succeptoration or its succept of priority provided	cration, its succe wher form of protestent or other for industrial Property oral authorization ent, consent to file	essors assigns and legal ection for said inventions rm of protection for said y, as amended, or by any of from me. e or life document which
otection of Industria' I covenant w	l Property, as amended, d rith Thomson Licensing,	or by any convention which its successors, assigns, lear of any encumbrance, and	may henceforth be gal representative	e substitu es. and n	ted for it. ominees, that to the h	est of my knowl	
Signed at	Zunch		Date -	1	Jpne Zu	d, 20	03:
Inventor (1)	ANTON WEF	RNER KELLER		Ket. (Sign	ature in Full. No initial	Mellos.)	
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	Chaelmattstrasse 4 Dod ner Engeli	7, CH-8905 A	M	witzerland	orp o	
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	mer Evigen		(Sign	ature in ulf. No initial	s.)	
Signed at			Date _				
Inventor (2)	(Type or Print)		 _	(Sign	ature in Full. No initial	s 1	
Pos	st Office Address			(
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No initial:	s.)	
2ndWitness _	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No initial:	s.)	-
Signed at		·	Date				
Inventor (3)	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No initial	s.)	
Pos	st Office Address					·	
1st Witness _	(Type or Print)			(Sign	ature in Full. No initial:	s.)	
2ndWitness _	(Type or Print)				ature in Full. No initial:		
<u> </u>	(i)po or i mity	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cign		~-,	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007